

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4172-4185 OF 2000

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S. KUMARS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 775-781 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to submit additional document(s))

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.Raghunath Kapoor, Adv.
 Ms.Shalini Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.S.Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In CA 4172-85/00

Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr.Alok Yadav, Adv.
 Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

In CA 775-781/04

Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.
 Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.
 For M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. Mr.V.Lakshmikumaran, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents resumed his arguments at 10.45 AM and concluded at 11.45 AM. Thereafter, Mr.Rajiv Dutta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.00 PM. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

Books referred:

(1989) 3 SCC 488 at 531