

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 41-54/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4172-4185 OF 2000

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.S. KUMARS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification of court's order dated 21.11.2005)

with IA.No.36 in CA.No.775-781/2004 and IA.No.37 in CA.No.776/2004

(appln.for clarification of this Court's order dated 21.11.2005 and

directions and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Ms. Namrata Chopra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran ,Adv

Mr. Willingdon Chustea, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.41-54 in CA.No.4172-4185/2000 are allowed.

The rest of the applications will be listed in the next week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master